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Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Samsung 

Electronics Co., Ltd. et al., by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of 

Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D. commencing on August 4, 2023, at 10:00am Eastern (or at 

another time mutually agreed upon by the parties), and will be held remotely. 

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer 

oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically, and may also be transcribed 

by real-time reporting software. 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have 

agreed on this date and location for Dr. Cooklev’s deposition. 

 

  Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Date:  July 19, 2023  /Jeremy J. Monaldo/  

Jeremy J. Monaldo, Reg. No. 58,680 
 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 19, 

2023, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner’s Notice of Deposition of 

Todor V. Cooklev was provided by email, to the Patent Owner by serving the 

correspondence addresses of record as follows: 

Kenneth J. Weatherwax 
Nathan Lowenstein 
Parham Hendifar 

Colette Woo 
LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 

1016 Pico Blvd. 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 

 
Philip J. Graves 
Greer N. Shaw 

GRAVES & SHAW LLP 
355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 
 

Email: weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
woo@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
pgraves@gravesshaw.com 
gshaw@gravesshaw.com 

 
 /Diana Bradley/    

      Diana Bradley 
      Fish & Richardson P.C. 
      60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
      Minneapolis, MN 55402 
      (858) 678-5667 
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